

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3952-3957/2010

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARIWAR SEVA SANSTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 is present.

He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that service is complete as against the respondent Nos.4 to 6 and they may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they choose to do so.

Item No.78

-2-

Appropriate steps for confirming service of the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner who shall be directed to do so through registered post within a week's time, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 13.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd