

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3952-3957/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2009 in CRLMC No. 1459/2006 & CRLMC No. 1460/2006 & CRLMC No. 1461/2006 & CRLMC No. 1462/2006 & CRLMC No. 1463/2006 & CRLMC No. 1464/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARIWAR SEVA SANSTHA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.for  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. A.Dubey, Adv.for  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

This is not a fit case to exercise our discretion  
under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master